FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 04 - 30 - 1999 OMB NJ. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft POB/REV01 04 - 30 - 1999 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Cc. 101024641	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office V V V V As: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan P. Gaudet APR 0 8 199 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 13802 N.E. Laurin Road
$\Box \text{ Other } _$ Execution Date: $_$ APRIL 5, 1.9.9.9	City: <u>Vancouver</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98662</u>
 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/031,949 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard C. Litman Internal Address: File No. 15192.00 04/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000193 09031949 01 FC:581 40.00 P	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 15035 Crystal City Station	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John Remon Wenzel Reg No. 24,768 Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Apple 8, 1999 Signature Date ag cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by ALAN P. GAUDET, an individual of 13802 N.E. Laurin Road, Vancouver, Washington 98662 ("Assignor"), to GAUDET SHEET METAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington ("Assignee").

This Assignment is made with reference to the following facts:

A. Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/031,949 filed February 27, 1998 for an invention titled ANTI-THEFT MAILBOX INSERT ("Patent Application").

B. Assignor desires to transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive and acquire from Assignor, the entirety of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which consideration is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby and herewith assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom, and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, and to the invention shown and described in the Patent Application, together with any and all reissues of any or all patents issuing from the Patent Application, all to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all patents issuing from the Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (and by Assignee's successors and assigns) to the end of the term or terms for which all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application are granted or reissued, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application, with the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use (and for the use of Assignee's successors and assigns).

Assignor covenants and agrees that he will at any time on request execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents and papers as may be necessary or desireable to perfect in Assignee the interests herein conveyed, and further covenants and agrees that he will communicate and cooperate with Assignee to the extent necessary for Assignee to have and enjoy to the fullest extent the interests herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal:

Assignor

STATE OF Washington CITY/COUNTY OF Vancouver / Clark)

I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed ALAN P. GAUDET and affixed his above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be his very act and deed, all on this $\underline{5}$ day of April, 1999.

Mare 01, 2001

Sh. K. Dame

My commission expires:



RECORDED: 04/08/1999